
भारतीय ताराभौितक  सं  थान          
INDIAN INSTITUTE OF ASTROPHYSICS 

(An Autonomous Body under Department of Science and Technology, Govt. of India) 
2nd Block, Koramangala, Bangalore – 560034. 

NOTICE  INVITING  TENDERS 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Tender Reference No. RFT/SERVICES/005/TMT/20-21                                   Dated: 25th August 2020 
 
Tender Document for the following: 
Sl. 
No. 

Item Description Qty Consignee & Destination 

 
 

EMS (EIDP Management System) Development 
for the Thirty Meter Telescope Project   

01. 
Development of EMS: Fully built, integrated 
documented and tested  and accepted software (As 
per the detailed specification  RFP attached) 

01 No.  
Indian Institute of 
Astrophysics, 2nd Block, 
Koramangala, Bengaluru – 
560034. 02. 

Ancillary Cost (Cloud Solution for Database and 
Build Platform and any other software Deployment 
Cost) As per the detailed specification RFP 
attached) 

01 No. 

Inco Terms 
Free door delivery at IIA, 2nd Block,    
Koramangala, Bengaluru – 560034. 

GST 
GST @ 5%.  IIA will issue Concessional 
Certificate as per Notification No.47/2017. 

Payment Terms As per RFP attached 
Online bids (TWO BID SYSTEMS) (Please Quote Technical bid and Commercial bid Separately) 
are invited for Supply of Development of EMS (EIDP Management System) as per RFP attached at IIA, 2nd 
Block, Koramangala, Bengaluru - 560034.    Any technical clarifications please contact Mr.Varun 
Saraswath (Ph.No.9953260470) and commercial clarification Mr.K.P.Vishnu Vardhan 
(Ph.No.9448092027).     Manual bids shall not be accepted. 
 
Tender documents may be downloaded from IIA website: https://www.iiap.res.in/ (for reference 
only) and CPP Site https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app (for participating in tenders) as per the 
scheduled dates given below.            

Date of Publishing on CPP Portal 26/08/2020 
Document Download Start Date 26/08/2020 
Document Download End Date 28/09/2020 
Bid Submission start Date 26/08/2020 
Last Date & Time for uploading of online tender 28/09/2020 
Date & Time for opening of technical bids 30/09/2020 
Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)  Rs.60,000/- 

EMD amount are accepted through Account Payee Demand Draft, Fixed Deposit Receipt, Banker’s 
Cheque or Bank Guarantee from any commercial banks in favour of Indian Institute of Astrophysics 
Bangalore. (Format of BG is available on tenders page on IIA's website ) EMD should reach our 
office on or before 23rd September 2020 at 17:00 hours (For Rs.60,000/-). 

The bidders are required to submit soft copies of their bids electronically on the CPP Portal using 
valid Digital Signature Certificate.  

More information useful for submitting online bids on the CPP Portal may be obtained at: 
https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app?page=HelpForContractors&service=page 

 
K. P. Vishnu Vardhan 

भंडार व य अिधकारी 
 Stores & Purchase Officer 


